39 Fuxing Road, P.O. Box 1108, Fuzhou, Fujian 350014 P.R. China   Tel: +86-591-3610157/ 3610592
Fax: +86-591-3610136   E-mail:contact@koncent.com   www.photoptech.com/koncent
-29-
A  PHOTOP  Company
oncent
1 2´ Opto-Mechanical Switch
Specifications :
1

oncent
2004Rev.A
Order Information:
1. Please specify the type of connector when ordering.
A Configuration
1 1=1 1 type´ ´
1 2=1 2 type´ ´
B
Package Type
S=Custom
C
Fiber Type
D Wavelength
1310=1310 nm
1550=1550 nm
KSWT - - - -X XXXX XX XX- -XXX XXXX
A       B       C            D         E      F
C=Type C
E=Type E
A=Type A
250S=250 mm bare fiber
900L=900 mm loose tube
900T=900 mm tight buffer fiber
1315=1310&1550 nm
E Connector
N=W/O connector
Y=With connector
1
F
Control Method
(for Type C only)
N2=Non-latching 2-Pin Control
L2=Latching 2-Pin Control
L3=Latching 3-Pin Control
L4=Latching 4-Pin Control
1
2
3
In
Out
1
In
2
3
Out
Table 2: Type E Truth Table
Switch Control
Optical Path
In1 - Out2
In1 - Out3
Switching Current
Coil Resistance
Latching 4-pin control: pin1, 5, and 6, 10 are used for control. When no power is applied, the switch is latched in place
State
Closed
Pin2-3 Pin4-3
Contact Status
Pin7-8 Pin9-8
Closed
Open
Open
Closed
45 ohm
+5V
N/A
Pin1 Pin5 Pin6 Pin10
N/A
Gnd
Gnd
N/A
N/A
+5V
66.7 mA